1.) I believe there should be vocational and technical training programs
to create a trained workforce for professional service and light industrial

employment.

Total Responses: 66

Agree “ asfs

strongly Agree [ S SR <%

Strongly Disagree . 3%

Disagree . 3%

Neither Agree nor Disagree F 3%




2.) What should the diversity of activities include? (pick up to three)

“Total Responses: 186

More Outdoor Recreation (i.e. sports parks, etc.)
Cultural Arts (cultural arts, history museum, library etc.)
Aquarium
Broadway-type Theater (off-Broadway)
Diversity of singing, comedy & variety shows
“Big Name” Talent
Multi-purpose Arena
Casinos
Other

I don’t know

16%
16%
%

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.




3.) In your opinion, which of the following business types would be
categorized as light and heavy industrial land use? (check all that apply)

“Total Responses: 178

Manufacturing (i.e. welding, machine shops, printing) 209
Research & Development

Storage/Warehouse
All of the Above

Recycling Facility

Construction-Type Use (service yards, gravel plant)
Business that requiresrailroad access

Office

Showroom

Other

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.




4.) The City should adopt and implement strict regulations on long-term
housing within hotels/motels.

“Total Responses: 67

rgree NN 25«
Strongly Disagree _ 120

Neither Agree nor Disagree 1206

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



5.) What is a reasonable distance to live from your place of

employment? (select one)

“Total Responses: 66

Up to 15 miles

Up to 20 miles

Up to 5 miles

20 + miles

Up to 2 miles

Up to 10 miles H 33%

A —— 32%

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one

response.




6.) I believe the following transit types should be explored: (select up to
two)

“Total Responses: 115

Bike Lanes 1%
Regional bus that serves Branson and the County

Local Bus that serves entire Branson community

None. Public transportation should not be a priority for Branson.
LightRail or Streetcar (only serving Highway 76)

Rubber Tire Trolley (only serving Highway 76)

Bus Rapid Transit (priority bus movement at signals)

Other

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



7.) To alleviate traffic congestion on Highway 76, would you support....
(select all that apply)

“Total Responses: 137

Encourage use of alternate routes (i.e. wayfinding,

0,
etc.) 25%

Park-and-Rides connected with bus transit service

Roundabouts instead of stop lights

Fewer accesses/driveways (shared among
businesses) along Highway 76

Encouraging entertainment venuesto incentivize
patrons to use alternative transit

All of the above

Other

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



8.) Rank the following in terms of infill priority: (Select in order of
priority)

“Total Responses: 240

Abandoned Construction Sites

Platted, unfinished developments
26%

Under-utilized Sites
25%

Undeveloped Land

‘ l
[N}
X

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



9.) With infill as the priority, is it appropriate to identify nodes of mixed-
use, higher density development within the existing City limits?

“Total Responses: 67

Yes

Idon’t know/indifferent

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.

No 9%




10.) Development and redevelopment within the City should be.....
(select the top 3)

“Total Responses: 149

Located wherever the market dictates M 30

Concentrated at identified nodes or

districts... A —— 299

Concentrated near new transit stops 15

Located within walking distances to parks oy

Concentrated near four way
intersections [ 7%

Located near local/regional trailheads - 5y

Other P 3%

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



11.) Please select the top three criteria for where open space should
occur: (multiple choice)

“Total Responses: 158

Close to existing parks and open space H

Close to existing trails 17%

Steep slopes and hillsides _ 16%
Onundeveloped land _ 169

Accessible (near existing roads)

Onvisible land 13%

Il

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



12.) Should hillsides that are visible from major streets remain
undeveloped?

“Total Responses: 68

Yes

No opinion -

9%

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



13.) Do you think that Branson needs more of any of the following?
(check all that apply)

“Total Responses: 146

Neighborhoodparks N 2

Community Parks [ 25%
Mini Parks | N he%
Regional Parks _ 15%
Allof the Above NN 5%
None _ 8%

Other H 3%

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



14.) Would you support the City’s pursuit of a Charter for Branson?

“Total Responses: 64

Agree 289

|

Strongly Agree 27%

Neither Agree nor Disagree 23%

Strongly Disagree 11%

Disagree 11%

H

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



15.) I believe the most important environmental issues to address in
Branson are..... (select your top 3)

“Total Responses: 170

e ot | 2

Management

Preservation of Existing Trees _ 23%

Trash and Sanitation Issues _ 19%

Air quality _ 9%

Impacts of vehicles (CO2 emissions) _ 9%

Noise _ 8%

Other P 1%

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



16.) I would support sustainable design and development practices in
Branson. (multiple choice)

“Total Responses: 69

rgree NI so

Disagree - 7%

Neither Agree nor Disagree - 7%

Strongly Disagree F 4%

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



17.) In the book Community: Structures of Belonging it states an
essential challenge is transforming self-interest within our communities
into connectedness and caring for the whole. Do you believe Branson
has a sense of community from this perspective?

“Total Responses: 68

Yes, but there are things that need
improvement.

Yes, Branson has a great sense of - 518
community. i

No, Branson does not have a sense of
community but . 79
needsone.

72%

No, Branson does not have a sense of

0,
community and it is fine the way itis. 0%

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



18.) To improve the visual appearance along Highway 76, I believe the
overhead power lines should be put underground.

“Total Responses: 64

Strongly Agree 47%

|

Agree 23%

[N

Neither Agree nor Disagree 3%

Disagree 9%

Strongly Disagree 8%

1 N |

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



19.) To improve the pedestrian experience and safety, I would like to
see...... (check all that apply)

“Total Responses: 235

Continuous sidewalks 179
Designated crosswalks, reasonably spaced 17%
Improved landscape (trees, flower beds, etc.) 6%

Overhead power lines put underground
Benches

Ornamental lighting

A Signage and Identity System

Reduced number of driveways

None of the above

Other

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



20.) I believe there should be an historic overlay district downtown
for preservation of historic buildings and design guidelines for new
buildings.

“Total Responses: 69

Agree 38%

Disagree 13%

Neither Agree nor Disagree 12%

Strongly Disagree F 4%

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



21.) I believe the City’s gateways off of Highway 65 should be more
significant, including: (check all that apply)

“Total Responses: 129

Seasonal Landscaping we

Lighting NN 22%

Directional Signage NS | 19%

All of the above _ 16%
Visible Signage _ 12%

Nothing, | think the gateway today is fine - 3%

Other F 3%

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



22.) Iwould favor the following residential densities in the
neighborhoods that have the potential for redevelopment... (check all

that apply)

“Total Responses: 102

Density should be similar to the residential density that

L . - 22%
is adjacent to the property under consideration

5-8 dwelling units per acre

3-5 dwelling units per acre

9-12 dwelling units per acre

1-3 dwelling units per acre

20-30 dwelling units per acre

30+ dwelling units per acre

None of the above

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



23.) I believe a cultural arts facility (including dance, theatre, etc.) to
serve the wider community and tourists would be a great addition to the

City.

“Total Responses: 68

Strongly Agree 269

|

Neither Agree nor Disagree 25%

Strongly Disagree F 6%

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.



24.) I believe the City should support the Taney Hills Community
Library in creating a library district to serve Taney County, Hollister and
Branson.

“Total Responses: 70

rgree [N 21%
Neither Agree nor Disagree - 13%
Strongly Disagree - 9%

Disagree H 7%

* The number of responses per question vary because in some instances people were allowed to select more than one
response.
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